Date & Time will be communicated later to the technically 
qualified bidders at Email ID provided by bidders.   

Location: Conference Hall, Capital Region Urban Transport, 
Patia Station Road, Kalarahanga, Bhubaneswar, Odisha 
751024 

12.  Cost of the Tender 
Document 

Rs. 11,800/- (Rupees Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred Only) 
inclusive of 18% GST. As Demand Draft from any scheduled 
commercial bank/ nationalized bank in drawn in Favor of 
“Capital Region Urban Transport, Bhubaneswar”, 

payable at Bhubaneswar. 

13.  Cost of E.M.D.  

Rs. 2,00,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Only)